

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5917/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2004 in AN No. 3607/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SHRI SWAMI VIVEKANANDA WEAKER SEC.ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEESARI PRATAP (DEAD) &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and  
prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. CH Leela Sarveswar, Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per office report, there are some defects in rejoinder affidavit filed by the petitioner. Office is directed to call upon the learned counsel for the petitioner for rectifying the said defects, since it is relating to pageing of the rejoinder affidavit only and get it done before 10.12.2006. On completion of the same, the matter be listed before the Hon'ble at the earliest.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2