

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5917/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2004 in AN No. 3607/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SHRI SWAMI VIVEKANANDA WEAKER SEC.ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEESARI PRATAP (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief a
nd
office report)

Date: 24/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. D. Julius Reamai, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Status quo to continue.

Liberty to mention.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

(ANAND

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER