

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2255 OF 2007

SHRI SWAMI VIVEKANANDA WEAKER SEC.ASSN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PEESARI PRATAP (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal

Date: 08/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. D.J. Riamei, Adv.

Mr. G. Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

This is an application for withdrawal of appeal. As the parties have settled their dispute out of court the application is allowed. The appeal is dismissed in terms of out of court settlement.

(Indu Satiya)

Court Master

signed order is placed on the file.

(Sudhir Kapoor)

PS to Registrar

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2255 OF 2007

Shri Swami Vevekananda Weaker Sec. Assn.

... Appellant

Versus

Peesari Pratap (Dead) Thr. LRS. & Ors.

... Respondents

ORDER

This is an application for withdrawal of appeal.  
settled their dispute out of court the application is allowed.  
dismissed in terms of out of court settlement.

As the parties have  
The appeal is

.....J.  
( MARKANDEY KATJU )

.....J.  
( V.S. SIRPURKAR )

New Delhi;  
May 8, 2009.